

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2570 OF 2010

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIHAR SUGAR MILLS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3181 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S TIRUPATI SUGARS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3182 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. M.P. CHINI INDUSTRIES LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3183 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3184 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S BHARAT SUGAR MILLS]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3185 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3186 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3187 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3188 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3189 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. RIGA SUGAR CO. LTD.]
(With office report)

...2/-

Civil Appeal NO. 3190 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. RIGA SUGAR CO. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3191 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. NEW SWADESHI SUGAR MILLS]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3193 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3194 of 2010

[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3195 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3196 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3197 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. M.P. CHINI INDUSTRIES LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3198 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3199 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3200 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3201 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. BIHAR SUGAR MILLS LTD. & ORS.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3202 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. M.P. CHINI INDUSTRIES LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3203 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S BHARATY SUGAR MILLS]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3204 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S HARINAGAR SUGAR MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

...3/-

Civil Appeal NO. 3205 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S RIGA SUGAR CO. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3206 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S M.P. CHINI MILLS LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3207 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S RIGA SUGAR CO. LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3209 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S. M.P. CHINI INDUSTRIES LTD.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3210 of 2010
[STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. V. M/S INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD.]
(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)
For State in all
matters

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
For Indian Oil Corp.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

In CA 2570,3183, 3185,
3188, 3191, 3195, 3198,
3199, 3200, 3201,3204

Mr. Y.V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

In CA 2570, 3181
& 3202
In Ca 2570, 3184
& 3203

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

In CA 3201

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On an oral request made by Mr. Y.V. Giri, learned senior counsel, list the	
matters after six weeks.	
[KALYANI GUPTA]	[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER	COURT MASTER